
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas Senate District  6

72,548 100.0% 53,904 100.0%

30,802 42.5%

7,292 10.1%

284 0.4%

2,081 2.9%

106 0.1%

237 0.3%

3,062 4.2%

28,684 39.5%

26,171 48.6%

5,108 9.5%

224 0.4%

1,557 2.9%

81 0.2%

178 0.3%

2,021 3.7%

18,564 34.4%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

2,546 3.5%

7,066 9.7%

1,920 2.6%

4,574 6.3%

7,854 10.8%

8,565 11.8%

4,163 5.7%

2,430

6,602

1,832

4,642

7,339

8,280

4,735

4,976

13,668

3,752

9,216

15,193

16,845

8,898

3.3%

9.1%

2.5%

6.4%

10.1%

11.4%

6.5%

6.9%

18.8%

5.2%

12.7%

20.9%

23.2%

12.3%

Congressional Districts:

House Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

2,3

18,24,31,32,33,36,37

2

10,29

USDs: 202,203,204,500,512

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 71,714 98.9%

7,922 10.9%

63,792 87.9%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

10,812 100.0%

4,188 38.7%

937 8.7%

3,910 36.2%

1,777 16.4%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

834

575

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

30,050 100.0%

27,309 90.9%

15,245 50.7%

12,064 40.1%

2,741 9.1%
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